
NOTICE 

No. 258/2025      Date: 11th September, 2025 

 

As per University Corrigendum Notice received on 11th September, 2025 the 

Examination of Sem II 2025 under CCFUP OF NEP-2020 and CBCS has been 

rescheduled on 18th for 13th, 19th for 15th and 20th for 17th September, 2025. The detail 

Corrigendum Notice is attached with this notice. 

 



C:\Users\ce\Downloads\U.G. Sem.-II 2025 Revised (1).docx 

 
THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN 

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS’ DEPARTMENT 
C O R R I G E N D U M 

 

In partial modification of this office notifications No.C/Prog./U.G.Sem-II Under (CCFUP) ’25/947 in connection with 
the Programme for B.A./ B.Sc./ B.Com. SEMESTER-II EXAMINATIONS, 2025 (CCFUP of NEP 2020) dated 
26.08.2025 and No. C/Prog./U.G.Sem-II (HONS & GEN.)Under (CBCS)’25/948 /Con. dated 26.08.2025, in connection 
with the Programme for B.A./ B.Sc./ B.Com.SEMESTER-II (GENERAL) EXAMINATIONS, 2025 (CBCS) it is 
hereby notified for information of all concerned that the dates of examinations as mentioned below have been 
rescheduled due to some unavoidable circumstances.  

Examinations under CCFUP of NEP 2020: 
 

                                             TIME : 11 a.m. to 12-30 p.m. [AEC (COURSE CODE 2041)] 
Earlier Date REVISED DATE SUBJECT  
   13.09.2025 18.09.2025 L2-1 – English  

   

COMMON VALUE ADADED COURSE 
(CVA 2061) 

 
TIME : 11.00 a.m. to 12.30 p.m. (For 60 Marks) 

        11.00 a.m. to 1 p.m. ( For 80 Marks) 

Earlier Date REVISED DATE SUBJECT 

  15.09.2025 19.09.2025 
 

Understanding India/Digital and Technological Solution/ Health 
and Wellness, Yoga Education, Sports and Fitness.       

 

Examination under CBCS: 

Earlier Date Revised Date Subject & Time 
10 a.m. TO 12 Noon (For 40 Marks) 
10 a.m. TO 1 p.m. (For 60 Marks ) 

Subject & Time 
2 p.m.TO 4 p.m. (For 40 Marks ) 
2 p.m. TO 5 p.m. (For 60 Marks ) 

13.09.2025 18.09.2025 Bengali, Botany, Geography Electronics, Physiology, 
Economics, French 

15.09.2025 19.09.2025 Arabic, Sanskrit, Hindi, Computer 
Science, Business Law, Sociology 

Chemistry,  Bio- Technology, 
Education 
 

17.09.2025 20.09.2025 
Political Science, Psychology, 
Business Statistics –GE-2 (For 
Commerce Honours Candidates) 

Statistics, English, Environmental 
Science 

However, other information as mentioned in our earlier notifications will remain unaltered. 

No.C/ Corigen./UG. Sem.-II(CCFUP & CBCS)’25/964/Con.           Dated Burdwan, the 11th September, 2025 

 Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to: 
1. Principals/ Teachers-in-charge of all affiliated Colleges with the request to give wide publicity to it amongst all 

concerned.  
 2.     All officers of the University,    
 3.     All sections of the C.E’s Deptt., B.U. 

                     
           Controller of Examinations 


